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97" Halsted Society Annual Meeting
Charlottesville, Virginia
September 6 - 9, 2023

HOSTING INSTITUTION

University of Virginia School of Medicine

CONFERENCE HOTEL

Boar’s Head Resort

200 Ednam Drive
Charlottesville, Virginia 22903

Tel: 844-611-8066

CONFERENCE TRANSPORTATION

Ambassador Limousine Service

IN CASE OF DIFFICULTY, PLEASE CALL:

Rich Schulick, MD, MBA cell phone: 720-505-0392
John Mullen, MD cell phone: 617-584-6408
Anneke Schroen, MD, MPH cell phone: 434-465-5129
Joy Moses cell phone: 857-234-2605
Vicki Testerman cell phone: 434-262-6725

Summer Lira cell phone: 434-882-3675
Jenny Rector cell phone: 434-422-6562



HALSTED SOCIETY: PAST PRESIDENTS

[. S. Ravdin
Frank B. Berry
Arthur P. Stout

Owen H. Wangensteen

Robert D. Dripps
Henry T. Randall
Louis M. Rousselot
H. William Scott
Bernard Zimmerman
Richard B. Stark
Walter Lawrence, Jr.
William S. Blakemore
J. Bradley Aust
Gilbert S. Campbell
G. Rainey Williams
Peter D. Olch

John L. Sawyers
Richard R. Lower

G. Melville Williams
James B. D. Mark
Basil A. Pruitt, Jr.
Ward O. Griffen, Jr.
Clyde F. Barker
Samuel A. Wells

P. William Curreri
Lazar J. Greenfield
John McDonald
Arnold G. Diethelm
Edward M. Copeland

1948 - 50
1951 - 53
1954 - 56
1957 - 59
1960 — 62
1963 - 65
1966 — 68
1969 - 71
1972-73
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993

Alden H. Harken
Josef E. Fischer
R. Scott Jones

Jay Grosfeld

John L. Cameron
Gordon F. Murray
Layton F. Rikkers
Lewis M. Flint
Andrew Warshaw
Charles J. Yeo
Michael J. Zinner

Robert M. Mentzer, Jr.

Philip S. Barie

L. D. Britt

Larry Kaiser
Thomas Krummel
William Baumgartner
Ronald Maier

David Adams

J. Wayne Meredith
Keith D. Lillemoe
Michael F. Rotondo
Sherry Wren

Ken Sharp

Kevin Behrns

Gary Rosato

Max R. Langham, Jr.
Mary Hawn

)

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001 - 02
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022



PAST SECRETARY-TREASURERS

L.S. Ravdin 1933 - 46
Carnes Weeks 1947
Harold A. Zintel 1951 - 54
Henry T. Randall 1955 — 57
David V. Habif 1958 - 60
John B. Gramlich 1961 - 63

Bernard Zimmerman 1964 - 66
Edward Woodward 1967 - 69

Walter Lawrence, Jr. 1970 — 72
J. Bradley Aust 1973 - 75
Peter D. Olch 1976 - 78

G. Melville Williams 1979 - 81
Ward O. Griffen, Jr. 1982 - 84

PAST HISTORIANS
Peter D. Olch 1968 - 91
Daniel Nunn 1991 - 2011
Norman Rich 2012 - 17

P. William Curreri 1985 - 87
Arnold G. Diethelm 1988 - go
Josef E. Fischer 1991 - 93
John L. Cameron 1994 - 96
Lewis M. Flint 1997 - 99
Charles J. Yeo 1999 — 2002
Philip S. Barie 2003 - 05
Thomas Krummel 2006 - 08
David Adams 2009 - 11
Michael Rotondo 2012 - 14
Kevin Behrns 2014 — 17
Richard D. Schulick 2018 - 20
PAST PHOTOGRAPHERS
David Bloom 2008 - 13
Joseph Cofer 2014 - 17

Dr. Halsted's operating team. Standing: Young, Follis, Finney, Cushing,
Bloodgood, Mitchell. Seated: Halsted. (From Crowe SJ. Halsted of Johns
Hopkins. The Man and His Men. Springfield: Charles C Thomas, 1953:48.)
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SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 6, 2023

6 -9pm Welcome Reception
Hearth Room & Patio
Boar’s Head Resort

Dinner on your own

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 7, 2023

6 -9gam Breakfast
Hearth Room
Boar’s Head Resort

7am Meet in the hotel lobby to board shuttles

7:15am  Shuttles depart for University of Virginia

8am -12:30 pm UVA SCHOOL OF MEDICINE SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM
Dome Room
University of Virginia Rotunda

8am Welcome & Opening Remarks

Allan Tsung, MD, FACS*

S. Hurt Watts Professor of Surgery
Chair, Department of Surgery
University of Virginia Health System

Melina R. Kibbe, MD, FACS, FAHA*

Dean, UVA School of Medicine

James Carroll Flippin Professor of Medical Science
Chief Health Affairs Officer, UVA Health
Professor, Departments of Surgery & Biomedical
Engineering

K. Craig Kent, MD, FACS

Chief Executive Officer, UVA Health
Executive Vice President for Health Affairs
University of Virginia

R. Scott Jones, MD**
Emeritus Professor of Surgery
Department of Surgery
University of Virginia
*Halsted Society Member

*via pre-recorded video



James E. Ryan, JD*

President, University of Virginia

George M. Kaufman Presidential Professor
Professor of Law

Professor of Education

8:20 —~10:05am  FIRST SCIENTIFIC SESSION

TEAM SCIENCE: RESEARCH EXCELLENCE THROUGH COLLABORATION

Moderator: Allan Tsung, MD, FACS*
S. Hurt Watts Professor of Surgery
Chair, Department of Surgery

8:20 - 8:30am  Craig Slingluff, Jr., MD, FACS
Joseph Helms Farrow Professor of Surgery
Vice-Chair for Research, Department of Surgery
Director, Cancer Center Human Immune Therapy Center
Director, Surgical Oncology Research Training Program

and

Ileana Mauldin, PhD

Assistant Professor of Surgery

Director of Molecular Immunologic & Translational
Sciences (MITS) Core

Department of Surgery

Melanoma Vaccines: New Excitement in the Era of
Cancer Immunotherapy

8:30 - 8:40 am Todd Bauer, MD, FACS
Professor of Surgery
Chief, Division of Surgical Oncology
Department of Surgery

and

David Kashatus, PhD

Associate Professor of Microbiology, Immunology &
Cancer Biology

Department of Microbiology, Inmunology & Cancer
Biology

The Role of Ras-driven Mitochondrial Fission in
Pancreatic Metabolic Reprogramming

*Halsted Society Member

*via pre-recorded video



8:40 - 8:50 am Mark Roeser, MD
Associate Professor of Surgery
Department of Surgery

and

Victor Laubach, PhD

Professor of Surgery & Physiology & Biological Physics
Department of Surgery

Department of Physiology & Biological Physics

Mechanisms and Therapies for Lung Ischemia-
Reperfusion Injury: 27 Years of Study

8:50 - 9:05am Panel Q&A

INNOVATIONS IN CLINICAL RESEARCH

Moderator: Anneke Schroen, MD, MPH, FACS*
Professor of Surgery & Public Health Sciences
Vice Chair for Faculty Development
Department of Surgery

9:05 - 9:15am Zequan Yang, MD, FACS
Associate Professor of Surgery
Department of Surgery

Topical Neck Cooling to Improve Survival in Severe
Abdominal Sepsis

9:20 - 9:30 am Shayna Showalter, MD, FACS
Associate Professor of Surgery
Department of Surgery
Associate Chief Medical Officer for Ambulatory Services,
UVA Health

Investigator-initiated Trials in Breast Oncology

9:35-9:45am Linda Martin, MD, MPH, FACS
Professor of Surgery
Section Head, Thoracic Surgery
Associate Program Director, I-6 & CT Residency
Department of Surgery

National Clinical Trials Shaping the Future of Lung
Cancer Therapy

9:50 —10 am Jeffrey Gander, MD, FACS
Associate Professor of Surgery
Clerkship Director, Surgery

Department of Surgery
6 *Halsted Society Member



“I Think We Can Do Better": A Story on Reducing
Opiates After Surgery in Children

10:05 - 10:20 am Break

10:20 am - 12:20 pm  SECOND SCIENTIFIC SESSION

BUILDING INNOVATIVE CLINICAL PROGRAMS

Moderator: Peter Hallowell, MD, FACS*
Professor of Surgery
Department of Surgery

10:20 - 10:30 am James Gangemi, MD
Associate Professor of Surgery and Pediatrics, UVA
Associate Professor of Surgery and Pediatrics, VCU
Surgical Director of Congenital Heart Surgery, Children’s
Hospital of the King’s Daughters
Department of Surgery

Developing a Statewide Congenital Heart Surgery
Collaboration

10:35 - 10:45 am Lynn Dengel, MD, FACS
Assistant Professor of Surgery
Department of Surgery
University of Virginia

UVA Focused Ultrasound Cancer Immunotherapy
Center: Past, Present and Future Directions

10:50 -11am  Nicolas Goldaracena, MD
Associate Professor of Surgery
Surgical Director, Living Donor Liver Transplant Program
& Pediatric Liver Transplant Program
Department of Surgery

and

Victor Zaydfudim, MD, MPH, FACS

Associate Professor of Surgery

Section Chief, Hepatobiliary & Pancreatic Surgery
Vice Chair of Quality and Surgery

Department of Surgery

Expanding a Multidisciplinary Liver Program—
Developing Aggressive Protocols in Liver Surgery

*Halsted Society Member



SURGEON LEADERSHIP IN HEALTH POLICY

Moderator: Charles Friel, MD, FACS*
Professor of Surgery
Section Chief; Colorectal Surgery
Program Director, General Surgery Residency
Department of Surgery

11:05 - 11:15am  Sandra Kabagambe, MD, FACS
Assistant Professor of Surgery
Department of Surgery

International Partnership in Surgical Education

11:20 - 11:30 am  Margaret Tracci, MD, JD, FACS
Professor of Surgery
President of the Clinical Staff, UVA Health
Department of Surgery

Money and Mission: How Modern Payment Trends
Impact Surgical Care

11:35 - 11:45 am  Michael Williams, MD, FACS
Associate Professor of Surgery & Public Policy
Department of Surgery
The Frank Batten School of Leadership & Public Policy

Applied Health Policy and its Impact ... or Lack Thereof

OPPORTUNITIES WHEN SURGEONS MOVE OUTSIDE OF THE OR

Moderator: John Hanks, MD, FACS*
Professor Emeritus of Surgery
University of Virginia School of Medicine

11:50 am - 12:20 pm  Panelists:

Melina R. Kibbe, MD, FACS, FAHA*
Dean, UVA School of Medicine
James Carroll Flippin Professor of Medical Science
Chief Health Affairs Officer, UVA Health
Professor, Departments of Surgery & Biomedical
Engineering
Reid Adams, MD, FACS*
Claude A. Jessup Professor of Surgery
Chief Medical Officer, UVA Medical Center
University of Virginia Health System

K. Craig Kent, MD, FACS

Chief Executive Officer, UVA Health
Executive Vice President for Health Affairs
University of Virginia

8 *Halsted Society Member



Tracy Downs, MD, FACS

Chief Diversity & Community Engagement Officer, UVA
Health

Senior Associate Dean for Diversity, Equity & Inclusion,
UVA School of Medicine

Professor of Urology, Department of Urology

12:20 pm Concluding Remarks
Anneke Schroen, MD, MPH, FACS*
Professor of Surgery & Public Health Sciences
Vice Chair for Faculty Development
Department of Surgery

Richard Schulick, MD, MBA, FACS*

President, Halsted Society

Professor & Chair of the Department of Surgery
Director, University of Colorado Cancer Center
The Aragén/Gonzalez-Giusti Chair

University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus

12:30 - 1245 pm Halsted Society Members Annual Photograph
Jim Carpenter, Gitchell’s Studio

12:45 - 1:45 pm Luncheon
The Colonnade Club, Pavilion VII
UVA Lawn

2pm Group Tours (selected previously):
e UVA Grounds
e Fralin Museum of Art
e Albert and Shirley Small Special Collections Library

25 pm  Shuttle from UVA Grounds to the Boar’s Head Resort
for those opting out of the tours

3pm Shuttles from UVA Grounds to the Boar’s Head Resort
5:10 pm Meet in the hotel lobby to board buses

5:30 pm Shuttles depart for The Bradbury, downtown
Charlottesville

6 pm Cocktails
7pm Dinner served

9gpm Shuttles return to the Boar’s Head Resort

*Halsted Society Member



FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 8, 2023

6 -9am

7 - 7:45am

8 am - 12 pm

8 —10:25 am
8 am

Moderator:

8:05 — 8:20 am

8:25 - 8:40 am

Breakfast
Hearth Room
Boar’s Head Resort

The Halsted Society Executive Council Meeting
Pavilion Executive Boardroom
Boar’s Head Resort

THE HALSTED SOCIETY SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM
Pavilion Rooms 1 & 2
Boar’s Head Resort

THIRD SCIENTIFIC SESSION
Welcome & Call to Order

Philip A. Efron, MD, FACS, FCCM

Program Committee Chair, Halsted Society

Professor, Department of Surgery

Director, Sepsis and Critical Illness Research Center (SCIRC)
Executive Director, Surgery, UF Health Critical Care
Organization

Juan A. Asensio, MD, FACS, FCCM, FRCS (England),
FSVS, FAIM, FISS, KM

Professor & Vice-Chairman of Surgery,

Chief, Division of Trauma Surgery & Surgical Critical Care
Director of Trauma Center & Trauma Program
Department of Surgery, Creighton University Medical Center
Professor of Clinical & Translational Science

Department of Translational Science

Creighton University School of Medicine

Adjunct Professor of Surgery, Uniformed Services
University of the Health Sciences

F. Edward Hébert School of Medicine

Walter Reed National Military Medical Center

World War I - “The Great War”: Painful Lessons Learned
That Launched Modern Surgery

R. Stephen Smith, MD, RDMS, FACS
Professor of Surgery
University of Florida

Impact of a Dedicated Hybrid Operating Room for
Trauma
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8:45 -9 am

9:05 - 9:20 am

9:25 - 9:40 am

9:45 — 10 am

10:05 - 10:25 am

10:25 am — 12 pm

Moderator:

Alicia Mohr, MD, FACS, FCCM

Edward R. Woodward Endowed Professor of Surgery
Acute Care Surgery Division Chief

Program Director Acute Care Surgery Fellowship
University of Florida-Gainesville

Trauma Research Models: Evolving Paradigms and
Potential Pitfalls

Todd Rasmussen, MD, FACS

Professor and Vice Chair for Education
Department of Surgery

Mayo College of Medicine & Science

Senior Associate Consultant

Division of Vascular and Endovascular Surgery
Mayo Clinic

Outcomes of Arterial Bypass Using the Human Acellular
Vessel (HAV) in Patients with Critical Limb Threatening
Ischemia

Kakra Hughes, MD, PhD, DFSVS, FACS
Professor & Chief

Division of Cardiothoracic & Vascular Surgery
Howard University & Hospital

Sociodemographic Disparities in Amputation and
Revascularization: The Role of Place

Stephen I. Schabel, MD
Distinguished University Professor Radiology
Medical University of South Carolina

Why I Capitalize the “S” in Stent

Break

FOURTH SCIENTIFIC SESSION

Richard Schulick, MD, MBA, FACS

President, Halsted Society

Professor & Chair of the University of Colorado
Department of Surgery

Director of the University of Colorado Cancer Center
The Aragon/Gonzalez-Giusti Chair

University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus

11



10:25 - 10:40 am

10:45 — 11 am

11:05 — 11:20 am

11:25 — 11:40 am

11:45 am - 12 pm

12:05 — 12:45 pm

Charles J. Yeo, MD, FACS

8t Samuel D. Gross Professor & Chair
Department of Surgery

Thomas Jefferson University

SVP & Enterprise Chair, Surgery
Jefferson Health

The Founding of Jefferson Medical College

Alliric I. Willis, MD, MSPH, FACS

Professor of Surgery

Associate Dean for Faculty Affairs

Vice Chair for Faculty Affairs & Faculty Development
Thomas Jefferson University Sidney Kimmel Medical
College

A Brief History of the Philadelphia Academy of Surgery
and its Connections with the Halsted Society

John H. Stewart, IV, MD, MBA, FACS
Professor of Surgery

Chair, Department of Surgery
Associate Dean, Oncology Programs
Morehouse School of Medicine

Harry Barnes, Algernon Jackson, and Frederick Stubbs:
Three Consequential Philadelphia Surgeons

Harish Lavu, MD, FACS

Professor of Surgery

Chief, Hepatopancreatobiliary Surgery
Co-Vice Chair, Quality & Safety
Sidney Kimmel Medical College
Thomas Jefferson University

Financial Implications of Pancreatic Surgery

L. Scott Levin, MD, FACS, FAOA, FAMSE

Vice President & Associate Dean, Resource Development
Chairman, Department of Orthopaedic Surgery

Paul B. Magnuson Professor of Bone & Joint Surgery
Professor of Surgery & Plastic Surgery

University of Pennsylvania

The History of Anatomic Dissection and Relevance in
Reconstructive Microsurgery

Halsted Society Annual Business Meeting
*** Halsted Society Members ***

12



12 -2 pm

3pm

3:15 — 3:30 pm
430 pm

5:15 pm

5:45 pm

6 - 9:00 pm
6 pm

7 pm

9pm

9~ 930 pm

Boxed Lunch: All Halsted Society Members & Guests

Pavilion Lobby
Boar’s Head Resort

Meet in the hotel lobby to board shuttles
Shuttles depart for Monticello

Private tour of Monticello

Shuttle departs for Monticello for those opting out

of the private tour

Shuttles depart from Monticello to Montalto
Black-tie Dinner at Montalto

Cocktails

Dinner served

Shuttles depart from Montalto to Monticello

Shuttles return to the Boar’s Head Resort from
Monticello

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 9, 2023

6 - 9 am

8 am - 12 pm

8 —10:25 am
8 am

Moderator:

Breakfast
Hearth Room
Boar’s Head Resort

THE HALSTED SOCIETY SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM
Pavilion Rooms 1& 2
Boar’s Head Resort

FIFTH SCIENTIFIC SESSION
Welcome & Call to Order

John Mullen, MD, FACS

Secretary - Treasurer, Halsted Society
Vice Chair of Faculty Affairs

Program Director, General Surgery Residency
Massachusetts General Hospital

Professor of Surgery, Harvard Medical School

13



8:05 - 8:20am Allan Tsung, MD, FACS
S. Hurt Watts Professor of Surgery
Chair, Department of Surgery
University of Virginia Health System

Leadership in Academic Surgery: Perspectives from an
Asian-American

8:25-8:40am Terrence Fullum, MD, MBA, FACS
Professor of Surgery, Howard University College of
Medicine
Chief Clinical Officer of the Howard University Faculty
Practice Plan
Physician Executive of Surgical Services
Medical Director of the Howard University Center for
Wellness & Weight Loss Surgery

Effects of the Affordable Care Act (ACA) on Utilization of
Roux-en-Y Gastric Bypass Surgery in the United States

8:45-9am Justin B. Dimick, MD, MPH, FACS
Frederick A. Coller Distinguished Professor
Chair, Department of Surgery
University of Michigan

George D. Zuidema: His [Largely Unknown] Legacy in
Health Services Research

9:05 - 9:20 am Benjamin Poulose, MD, MPH, FACS, FASGE
Robert M. Zollinger Lecrone-Baxter Chair
Chief, Division of General & Gastrointestinal Surgery
Co-Director, Center for Abdominal Core Health
The Ohio State Wexner Medical Center

Determining the Value of the Abdominal Core Health
Quality Collaborative to Support Regulatory Decisions

9:25 - 9:40 am Sherry M. Wren, MD, FACS, FCS (ECSA), FISS
Professor of Surgery, Stanford University
Director of Global Surgery, Center for Innovation in
Global Health
Director of Clinical Surgery, Palo Alto Veterans Health
Care System
Secretary, American College of Surgeons

Gender Equity in Global Surgery: A Comparison of East,
Central, and Southern African Nations

14



9:45 — 10 am

10:05 - 10:25 am

10:25 am — 12 pm

Moderator:

10:25 —10:40 am

10:45 — 11 am

11:05 — 11:20 am

Alex Haynes, MD, MPH, FACS

Associate Chair for Research, Department of Surgery &
Perioperative Care

Director of Oncology Clinical Programs, Department of
Oncology

Associate Professor of Surgery & Perioperative Care &
Oncology

Dell Medical School, University of Texas Austin

Using Digital Patient Generated Health Data to Assess
Outcomes After Cancer Surgery

Break

SIXTH SCIENTIFIC SESSION

Debra L. Sudan, MD, FACS

Vice President, Halsted Society

Professor of Surgery

Division Chief of Abdominal Transplant in the
Department of Surgery

Professor in Pediatrics

Duke University School of Medicine

Philip A. Efron, MD, FACS, FCCM

Program Committee Chair, Halsted Society
Professor, Department of Surgery

Director, Sepsis & Critical Iliness Research Center (SCIRC)
Executive Director, Surgery, UF Health Critical Care
Organization

A Brief Review of Ergonomic Problems, Principles, and

Potential Solutions in Surgical Operations

H. Biemann Othersen, MD, FACS, FAAP
Professor Emeritus of Surgery (Pediatric)
Chair of Curtis P. Artz MUSC Surgical Society
Medical University of South Carolina

Beehive Revisited

I. J. Shaker, MD, FACS
Professor of Cardiothoracic & Pediatric Surgery
Mercer University School of Medicine

Dr. Armand Trousseau and His Legacy
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11:25 — 11:40 am

11:45 am — 12 pm

12:05 — 12:20 pm

12:25 - 12:45 pm

Mallory Williams, MD, MPH, FACS, FCCM
Professor of Surgery, Howard University College of
Medicine

Chief of Trauma, Critical Care & Acute Care Surgery

Harvey Cushing: From Yale to Europe

Ankush Gosain, MD, PhD, MBA, FACS, FAAP

Dr. David R. & Kiku Akers Endowed Chair in Pediatric
Surgery

Chair, Department of Pediatric Surgery, Children’s
Hospital of Colorado

Professor & Chief, Division of Pediatric Surgery,
Department of Surgery, University of Colorado School of
Medicine

Roles for the Extracellular Matrix in Enteric Nervous
System Development and Function

Marc R. Moon, MD, FACS

Denton A. Cooley, MD Chair in Cardiac Surgery

Chief, Adult Cardiac Surgery

Texas Heart Institute / Baylor St. Luke’s Medical Center
Chief, Division of Cardiothoracic Surgery

Baylor College of Medicine

John L. Yates, MD -- The Human Guinea Pig

Closing Remarks

Richard Schulick, MD, MBA, FACS
2023 Halsted Society President

Debra L. Sudan, MD, FACS
2024 Halsted Society President

97" Halsted Society Annual Meeting Adjourns

WY,
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SOCIAL PROGRAM

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 6, 2023

6 - 9 pm

Welcome Reception
Hearth Room & Patio
Boar’s Head Resort

Dinner on your own

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 7, 2023

6 -9am

9:15 am

9:30 am

10:15 am

12 pm

1:30 pm

2 pm

2:15 pm

3pm

5:10 pm

5:30 pm

6 pm
7 pm
9pm

Breakfast
Hearth Room
Boar’s Head Resort

Meet in the hotel lobby to board shuttle

Shuttle from the Boar’s Head Resort to the
Albemarle Charlottesville Historical Society

Tour of downtown Charlottesville

Lunch
Common House

Shuttle from Common House to the UVA Rotunda

Group Tours (selected previously):
e UVA Grounds
e Fralin Museum of Art
e Albert and Shirley Small Special Collections Library

Shuttle from UVA Grounds to the Boar’s Head
Resort for those opting out of the tours (selected
previously)

Shuttles from UVA Grounds to the Boar’s Head
Resort

Meet in the hotel lobby to board shuttles

Shuttles depart for The Bradbury, downtown
Charlottesville

Cocktails
Dinner served

Shuttles return to the Boar’s Head Resort
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FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 8, 2023

6 -9am

Breakfast
Hearth Room
Boar’s Head Resort

OUTING A: IVY CREEK NATURAL AREA

8:45 am
9am

9:30 —11am

11 am

(SELECTED PREVIOUSLY)

Meet in the hotel lobby to board the shuttle

Shuttle departs for the Ivy Creek Natural Area

Guided Hike
Ivy Creek Natural Area

Shuttle back to the Boar’s Head Resort

OUTING B: THE KLUGE-RUHE ABORIGINAL ART COLLECTION

10:15 am

10:30 am

11 — 11:30 am

11:45 am

12 -2 pm

3pm

3:15 - 3:30 pm
4:30 pm

515 pm

5:45 pm
6 - 9 pm
6 pm

7 pm

(SELECTED PREVIOUSLY)

Meet in the hotel lobby to board the shuttle

Shuttle departs for the Kluge-Ruhe Aboriginal Art
Collection

Guided Tour
Kluge-Ruhe Aboriginal Art Collection

Shuttle back to the Boar’s Head Resort

Boxed Lunch: Halsted Society Members & Guests
Pavilion

Boar’s Head Resort

Meet in the hotel lobby to board shuttles
Shuttles depart for Monticello

Private tour of Monticello

Shuttle departs for Monticello for those opting out
of the private tour

Shuttles from Monticello to Montalto
Black-tie dinner at Montalto
Cocktails

Dinner served

18



gpm Shuttles from Montalto to Monticello

9-9:30 pm Shuttles return to the Boar’s Head Resort from
Monticello

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 9, 2023

6 -9gam Breakfast
Hearth Room
Boar’s Head Resort

g9am -12:45 pm Self-directed free time

97" Halsted Society Annual Meeting Adjourns

WS,

Caroline Hampton Halsted driving her buggy with the family dogs
Southampton, New York. Circa 1890s

19



1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931

1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941

1942
1947
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951

1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958

- 46

FUTURE MEETING SITES

September 25 - 28, 2024

University of Alabama Heersink School of Medicine

Birmingham, Alabama

September 24 - 27, 2025

University of Texas Medical Branch - Galveston
Galveston, Texas

PREVIOUS MEETING SITES
Baltimore 1959 Minneapolis
Boston 1960 New York
New York 1961 Richmond
Chicago 1962 Chicago
Baltimore 1963 Boston
Philadelphia 1964 Boston
New York 1965 Philadelphia
Montreal 1966 Baltimore
Boston 1967 Montreal
Baltimore 1968 Denver - Jackson Hole
New Haven 1969 Nashville
Cleveland 1970 High Hampton
Philadelphia 1971 New Haven
Chicago 1972 Charleston
New York 1973 High Hampton
Cincinnati 1974 Baltimore
Philadelphia 1975 Palo Alto
Boston 1976 Washington, D. C.
No Meetings: WWII 1977 High Hampton
St. Louis (Spring) 1978 San Antonio
Baltimore (Fall) 1979 Little Rock
Philadelphia 1980 Gainesville
Minneapolis 1981 High Hampton
New York 1982 Boston
Boston 1983 Burlington
Baltimore 1984 Nashville
Kansas City 1985 Tucson
Philadelphia 1986 High Hampton
Montreal 1987 Mobile
Washington, D. C. 1988 Denver - Jackson Hole
Cooperstown 1989 Philadelphia
Cincinnati 1990 Cincinnati

20



1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

High Hampton 2007 Los Angeles
New Orleans 2008 High Hampton
Baltimore 2009 Bethesda
Ann Arbor 2010 Nashville
Charlottesville 2011 Baltimore
High Hampton 2012 San Diego
Los Angeles 2013 Minneapolis
Amelia Island 2014 High Hampton
Indianapolis 2015 Philadelphia
New York City 2016 Denver
No Meeting: 9/11 2017 Hartford
High Hampton 2018 Palo Alto
Boston 2019 Charleston
Palo Alto 2020 Virtual Meeting: COVID-19
Cincinnati 2021 Washington, D. C.
Charleston 2022 Baltimore
NEXT MEETING:

September 25 - 28, 2024

s
HEERSINK

SCHOOL OF MEDICINE

The University of Alabama at Birmingham
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HALSTED SOCIETY MEMBERS

Naji Abumrad
David Adams

&R Reid Adams
Nita Ahuja
John Alverdy
Dana Andersen

&R Christopher Anderson
Juan Asensio
Stanley Ashley
Richard Azizkhan

&R Prabhakar Baliga
Adrian Barbul
Philip Barie
Clyde Barker
Stephen Bartlett
Barbara Bass
William Baumgartner
R. Beauchamp
Kevin Behrns
Greg Beilman
Richard Bell, Jr.
John Benfield
Monica Bertagnolli

&R James Black
Kirby Bland
David Bloom

&R Genevieve Boland
Mark Bowyer
Carl Bredenberg
Murray Brennan
L. D. Britt

& Benjamin Brooke
F. Brunicardi
Gregory Bulkley
R. Burns
Ronald Busuttil

& Andrew Cameron
Duke Cameron
John Cameron
Darrell Campbell
Nicholas Cavarocchi

Nashville, TN
Charleston, SC
Charlottesville, VA
New Haven, CT
Chicago, IL
Bethesda, MD
Jackson, MS
Omaha, NE
Boston, MA

St. Petersburg, FL
Charleston, SC
Nashville, TN
New York, NY
Philadelphia, PA
Baltimore, MD
Washington, D.C.
Baltimore, MD
Nashville, TN

St. Louis, MO

Nada Abumrad

Martie Adams
Michelle Adams
Rajesh Saggi

Mari Alverdy

Cynthia A.Gingalewski
Theresa Masker Anderson
Elsa Asensio

Vicki Ashley

Geralyn Azizkhan
Kamakshi Baliga

Ann Barbul
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2015
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019

2020

2020

2020



DECEASED MEMBERS

Ward O. Griffen, Jr. 2020 William R. Drucker 2021
G. Melville Williams 2020 Joseph Irvin Miller, Jr. 2021
Donald S. Gann 2020 Ronald G. Tompkins 2022
Jeremiah G. Turcotte 2020 Walter Ritchie, Jr. 2022
A. Gerson Greenburg 2020 H. Harlan Stone 2022
Harvey J. Sugerman 2020 Richard L. Gamelli 2022
John S. Najarian 2020 George Yang 2022
Harvey W. Bender, Jr. 2020 Anthony P. Monaco 2022
Vincent L. Gott 2020 W. Gerald Austen 2022
Arnold Gillespie Diethelm 2021 Stanton Peelle Nolan 2022
Ernest L. “Gary” Rosato 2021 John W. Hammon, Jr. 2022
John M. Daly 2021 Anthony Shaw 2023
Richard A. Davis 2021 Jack Pickelman 2023
Josef Fischer 2021 Frank P. Stuart 2023
Ronald K. Tompkins 2021 William C. Roberts 2023
Walter Lawrence, Jr. 2021 Blake Cady 2023

CSEE

“Because Dr. William S. Halsted lived, the world is a
better, a safer, a happier place in which to be ... He was
one of the few men who really count. Quiet, simple,
unostentatious except in the medical world, where he
towered, the full scale of his genius and the tremendous
extent and value of his services to mankind were neither
generally known nor generally appreciated.”

Editorial in the Baltimore Sun from September 8, 1922

WS,
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	Caroline Hampton Halsted driving her buggy with the family dogs Southampton, New York. Circa 1890s

